

Young Bafana Soccer Academy



STARS PROGRAMME

The Young Bafana STARS Programme is dedicated to provide a space where children from the ages of u7 to u18, irrespective of their skill level, can come together for weekly training sessions to have fun, improve their skills, be active and socialise with friends.

Training Days and Times

YB Arena - Strand

U6 - U9 : Mon & Wed, 16:00-17:00 U10 - U13 : Tue & Thu, 16:00-17:00 U14 - U16 : Tue & Wed, 16:00-17:15 U17 - U18 : Tue & Wed, 16:00-17:15

Radloff Park - Somerset West

U10 - U13 : Tue & Fri, 16:00-17:00

2024 Registration Form

Child's Details	Medical Information
Name and Surname:	Doctor & Tel:
Date of Birth:	General Health:
Gender:	Allergies:
Address:	
School Name:	
STARS Player in 2024:	
Parent/Guardian Details (1)	Parent/Guardian Details (2)
Name and Surname:	Name and Surname:
Contact Number:	Contact Number:
Email:	Email:
Team	STARS Programme Option
Radloff Park STARS (U10-U13)	☐ 2 Training Sessions Per week
☐ Younger STARS (U6-U9)	☐ 1 Training Session Per week
Older STARS (U10-U13)	
☐ U16 STARS (U14-U16)	Would the player like to participate in the
☐ U18 STARS (U17-U18)	LFA League and Matches? Yes No



Young Bafana STARS Programme



Your child's wellbeing

is our priority!

Terms and Conditions

- 1. STARS Programme Fees:
 - R200.00 registration fee for new players
 - R545.00 per month per child for 2 sessions per week
 - R445.00 per month per child if there is more than one in a family attending
 - R300.00 per month per child for 1 training session per week.
- 2. Young Bafana reserves the right to change the fees above at its discretion. All interested parties will be notified of any pending changes.
- 3. Fees are invoiced monthly and are **due at the start of each month**.
- 4. Young Bafana follows a strict <u>No-Pay-No-Play</u> policy and players whose fees are outstanding won't be allowed at training.
- 5. The full monthly fee is due, irrespective of how many sessions a player attends. No reduction of fees for non-attendance due to illness or any other reason.
- 6. <u>Young Bafana Banking Details:</u> Account Name: Young Bafana HHH Soccer Academy | Bank: FNB Somerset West | Account Nr: 63004098637 | Reference: Player Name + STARS
- 7.YB Coaches or Staff cannot be held responsible for players before or after the training sessions or matches.
- 8. Should a player misbehave and/or disrupt the training session, he or she shall be given a warning by the coach. After numerous warnings, the player will be asked to leave the training session.
- 9. There will be no training on school holidays, public holidays or in case of severe weather conditions.
- 10. Parents are not permitted to coach their kids from the sidelines; only positive encouragement will be tolerated. Parents are not permitted to stand behind the goalposts during matches or practices.
- 11. A month's notice is required if the player wishes to leave the STARS Programme.
- 12. Young Bafana HHH Soccer Academy, SWCC and Fives Football cannot be held responsible for any damage, injury, loss of property or life that could occur before during or after practices and matches.
- 13. Bernd Steinhage, Siphesihle Stuurman, Graham Knott, or any other staff, coaching or otherwise, for Young Bafana, SWCC, and Fives Football are not responsible or liable for any medical costs which may occur as a result of soccer or soccer training.
- 14.I, the Legal Guardian, shall expect that all precautions shall and will be taken to ensure the safety and welfare of my child/children at all times and hereby waiver any claims which I may have at any time against Bernd Steinhage, Graham Knott and or any other coach/assistant from Young Bafana, SWCC and Fives Football in respect of any damages, loss of life, bodily injury or damages due to the loss of property.
- 15. I herewith give Young Bafana HHH Soccer Academy and all their partners the right of image and video usage. No action can or will be taken against any photo or video material captured and used by Young Bafana and any of their partners.
- 16. As the Parent/Legal Guardian of the child, I give my consent that the child may travel with and under the supervision of Young Bafana Soccer Academy. This includes travel/transportation to and from Young Bafana training sessions, matches, events and any other occasion. Should any accident, injury or damages occur during the transportation of my child, I will not hold Young Bafana or any of its staff liable.

I, the Parent/Legal Guardian of the Playe	er, herewith accept these Terms and Conditions,
Name	_
Date	Signature

Completed Registration Forms and Proof of Payment to be sent to siphesihle@youngbafana.com